Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Thomas W Kuehnel			02/13/2006	
Abhishek Abhishek			02/13/2006	
Amer A. Hassan			02/13/2006	
David Jones		02/13/2006		
Francis Duong		02/17/2006		
Hui Shen		02/15/2006		
Jiandong Ruan			02/13/2006	
Sean O. Lyndersay			02/17/2006	
Srinivas R. Gatta			02/13/2006	
Vishesh M. Parikh			02/13/2006	
Yi Lu			02/13/2006	
	Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way			
Street Address: City:	One Microsof	ft Way		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC	ft Way		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	One Microsof	ft Way		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052	ft Way		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052 ERS Total: 1	ft Way	Pr	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052 ERS Total: 1	t Way DN	Pr	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052 ERS Total: 1 Type	it Way DN Numbe		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052 ERS Total: 1 Type	t Way DN N Numbe 11313148	er	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)640	It Way DN DN It Way Number 11313148 6-8646 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)640 (617)640	It Way DN DN In the second se		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	One Microsof Redmond WASHINGTC 98052 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (617)646 (617-646 pmarche	It Way DN DN It Way Number 11313148 6-8646 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		

REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0742

500092609

	600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1103.70283US00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Hunt			
Total Attachments: 2 source=MS#314463.01#page1.tif source=MS#314463.01#page2.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, THOMAS W. KUEHNEL, ABHISHEK ABHISHEK, AMER A. HASSAN, DAVID JONES, FRANCIS DUONG, HUI SHEN, JIANDONG RUAN, SEAN O. LYNDERSAY, SRINIVAS R. CATTA, VISHESH M. PARIKH and YI LU ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROXIMITY SERVICE DISCOVERY IN WIRELESS NETWORKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed without this executed PATENT ASS:GNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02210, who are associated with customer number 45840, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. ______, filed

(______) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on December 20, 2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/313,148;
 is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

DAVID JONES

PATENT REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0744

2/17/2006 DATE 2/13/06 DATE DATE 2/13/06 DATE 2 13 06 DATE 101 13 2 DATE

FRAMEIS DUOLO HU SHEN JIANDONG RUAN SEAN O. LYNDERSAY ϵ SRINIVAS R. VISHESH M. PARIKH YE LU

RECORDED: 04/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0745

Dame 7 of 3